16-0446



## REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Comptroller Kim Lynch in the absence of Finance Director Steve Corbeille, Alderpersons Jim Brey, Steven Czekala and Lee Kummer and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Finance Director Steve Corbeille.

Also present: Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, Deputy Clerk Deborah Neuser and Office Manager Police Dept. Jeri Lynn Christensen.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to receive e-bids for 2016 Asphaltic Concrete Paving, Project WS-16-4. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and it is as follows:

BidderBid BondAmountVinton Construction Co.Bid Bond\$ 94,206.71

Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by Alderperson Kummer and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes,8. Nays, none.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Moved by Alderperson Czekala, seconded by Alderperson Kummer and unanimously carried to adjourn the meeting. Ayes, 8. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted.

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon

Secretary, Board of Public Works

Jennifer Huden

## #WS-16-4 2016 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#4423989) Bid Date: April 27, 2016

Recommend awarding to Vinter - only bid received-

ый расе. Арт 27, 2010	1		Vinton Construction Company	
Line   Item Description	UofN Qty		Unit Price	Extension
Alley - Prospect Ave to Michigan Ave		Webs.		CHIEF CO.
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3 Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$60.00	\$120.00
4 Unclassified Excavation - Roadway	CY	204	\$28.92	\$5,899.68
5 8" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	613	\$7.58	\$4,646.54
6 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1	TON	106	\$92.92	\$9,849.52
7 Tack Coat	GAL	30	\$3.54	\$106.20
8 Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	102	\$3.50	\$357.00
9 Full Depth Sawing	LF	19	\$5.00	\$95.00
10 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway/sidewalk	SF	30	\$10.00	\$300.00
11 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00
12 Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water Furnish & Install Limestone Screenings-aggregate	SY	93	\$5.00	\$465.00
13 edge/driveway transitions	TON	1	\$40.00	\$40.00
14 Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	3.97	\$520.00	
15 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-2050)	EA	1		W Shares and a second
Alley bounded by Lincoln Blvd, Waldo Blvd, N. 8th St, Pine St			Maria de la compansión de	
16 Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18 Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$60.00	\$120.00
19 Unclassified Excavation - Roadway	CY	172	\$32.75	\$5,633.00
20 8" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	260		
21 6" Breaker Run Stone (3" & Down)	SY	235		
22 3" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	235		
23 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1	TON	84	\$97.97	\$8,229.48
24 Tack Coat	GAL	23		
25 Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	96	\$3.50	
26 Full Depth Sawing	LF	24	\$5.00	\$120.00
27 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway/sidewalk	SF	150		
28 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	52		W
29 Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water Furnish & Install Limestone Screenings-aggregate	SY	52	\$5.00	\$260.00
30 edge/driveway transitions	TON	4	\$40.00	\$160.00
31 Adjusting Manhole Casting Spring Street - Huron St. to 460 ft West	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
32 Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33 Traffic Control	LS	1	- 1/4 - 1/4	\$2,500.00
34 Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	2		\$120.00
35 Milling Asphalt	SY	1377		\$4,131.00
36 H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1	TON	237	5.4 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$19,988.58
37 Asphalt Curb	LF	11	and the second second	\$295.57
38 Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	221		\$663.00
39 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	42		\$840.00
40 Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	42	COMMISSION CONTRACTORS	\$210.00
41 F&I Limestone Screenings-aggregate edge/driveway transitions	TON	1	\$40.00	\$40.00
42 Pavement Markings, 4-Inch, Epoxy	LF	942	c solo generalises	\$3,070.92
43 Adjusting Manhole Casting	EA	2		\$800.00
Base Bid Total:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 1		\$94,206.71

N 5.5.N